## An Online Session on

## Tools for Quality Improvement in Research & Development

June 2, 2020 (2:30 PM - 4:30 PM)



# **Organised by Internal Quality Assurance Cell**

Rajiv Gandhi University Rono Hills, Doimukh 791 112 Arunachal Pradesh



In association with

**Clarivate Analytics** 

Bengaluru, Karnataka, INDIA

## About the Online Session

## Online Session will be on the following aspects

- Citation analysis and reports, h-Index of authors & institutions
- Analysis of search results to find Top authors, journals, institutions, publications etc.
- Research output and impact on overall h-Index
- Impact Factor and its significance in research
- How to select the best Journals for publishing your research paper
- Various search methods and refine search options
- Tools available for disambiguation of authors and institutions
- Analyze and find the co-authors, access collaborations and find suitable funding agencies based on research area
- Methods of building a library in EndNote reference management software
- Finding the best-fit /most suitable journal for a manuscript ready for publishing
- Creating various types of Groups and assigning/sharing references
- Adding annotations/notes and highlighting in full-text
- Writing citations & references

### Sessions will be conducted on below platforms

- Web of Science Core Collection- Research Discovery Platform
- EndNote X9- Reference Management Software
- JCR- Journal Citation Report
- InCites- Benchmarking and Analysis Tool

## How to Participate

All University teachers, research scholars and students are eligible to participate in the online session.

To participate download **Microsoft Teams App** on your Laptop/ Desktop/ Smartphone and click on the following link on **June 2**, **2020** at **2:30 PM**.

## **Join Microsoft Teams Meeting**

<u>+91 22 6001 4505</u> India, Mumbai (Toll)

Conference ID: 242 499 864#

## **Contact Persons**

#### Prof. R. C. Parida

Director, IQAC Rajiv Gandhi University Email: rama.parida@rgu.ac.in Phone: +91 94360 43129 (Mobile)

#### Dr. Rajesh Chakrabarty

Coordinator, Online Session & Member, IQAC Rajiv Gandhi University

Email: rajesh.chakrabarty@rgu.ac.in Phone: +91 88224 55486 (Mobile)